Dartmouth School Music Association
Scholarship Policy
2021-2022

The DSMA will award scholarships to Dartmouth High School Senior Students that have met the
following criteria:

1.

The student must be attending a school of continuing education within twelve months of being
awarded the scholarship

Membership must have existed for three years, one of which is the student’s senior year; and
must have been renewed before October 31, 2021.

The student must participate in the annual ad book for three years of involvement with the
program. One of those years must be senior year.

Gillette participation is required by the student or designee 2 out of 4 years in high school
applicable to students in graduating class of 2022. One of those years must be senior year.
Gillette participation is required by the student or designee junior and senior year starting with
the class of 2023.

Any student who is part of the music program as a senior and has special circumstances, such as a
transfer student, must be approved by the Director of Music in order to be classified as eligible.

Senior students that meet the criteria listed above will be given an application. If a senior feels they are
eligible and have not received an application, they must inquire with the Scholarship Chairperson as to
whether or not they are eligible.

The following will be expected from all scholarship applicants in addition to the above:

1.
2.
3.

Completed application submitted by the deadline on the application, no exceptions

A letter of recommendation from a Music Instructor

A letter of recommendation from one other instructor at Dartmouth High School outside of the
Music Department

Scholarship awards will start with a base rate and increase according to how the following criteria is met:

Gillette participation prior to junior and senior years
Participation in two music/guard activities per year
Music recommendation score 40-50 points
Academic recommendation score 30-40 points

The Director of Music and instructors of the performing groups will present their recommendations to

the Scholarship Committee in reference to the applicant’s contribution, participation and attitude; plans
for further music study; active participation in DSMA activities; and academic record.

The Scholarship Committee will determine the amount of each scholarship awarded based on total funds
raised as well as the number of students eligible to participate. (see DSMA by-laws)

Scholarship recipients have twelve (12) months from the date of notification that you received a
scholarship to request that scholarship from the DSMA, no exceptions! The DSMA Treasurer must be
presented with a statement showing a tuition payment to the school of higher education. Once
received, the Scholarship Award will be mailed to the student.



Scholarship Fund raising — We encourage all students to participate in earning the funds necessary to
keep DSMA functioning this includes participating in the ad book. Proceeds from most fundraisers go
directly into the DSMA operating account with the exception of the ad book. It is the one fundraiser to
directly benefit the DSMA Scholarship Fund. The ad book showcases many local businesses in a booklet
that is printed and distributed during at least 2 events per year.

These Scholarship Policies are periodically reviewed and/or changed. If there are any questions in
regards to these policies, please direct them to the DSMA.

President
Vice President
Treasurer
Recording Sec.
Corresponding
Ways & Means

Nominating

Director of Music

Past President

Past Treasurer

Uniforms

Logo/Clothing
Membership
Concession
Properties
Publicity
Scholarship
Gillette
Decorating

Website

DSMA Executive Officers 2021-2022

Russ Benoit
Jen Heys
Yvette Nunes
Lissa Horan
Amy Dion

Ann Lamere
Laura Edgcomb
lan Flint

Lisa Perry

Karen McArthur

508-415-5589

508-965-8634

508-264-8005

508-287-4300

508-496-0685

774-365-2678

508-542-4953

508.961.2750

774-930-6319

508-990-0682

russbenoit@dsmahome.org
jenheys@dsmahome.org
finance@dsmahome.org
lissahoran@dsmahome.org
amydion@dsmahome.org
annlamere@dsmahome.org
lauraedgcomb@dsmahome.org
ianflint@dartmouthschools.org
lisaperry@dsmahome.org

karenmcarthur@dsmahome.org

DSMA Standing Committee Chairs 2021-2022

Sue Benoit
Laura Edgcomb
Andrea Moniz
Amy Dion

Ken Richard

Stephanie Church
Sue Benoit

Sue Benoit
Rachel Hutson

Lory Moniz

508-558-0051

508-542-4953

508-730-9575

508-496-0685

508-971-2171

508-558-0051

508-558-0051

suebenoit@dsmahome.org
lauraedgcomb@dsmahome.org
andreamoniz@dsmahome.org
amydion@dsmahome.org

kenrichard@dsmahome.org

stephaniechurch@dsmahome.org
suebenoit@dsmahome.org
suebenoit@dsmahome.org
rachelhutson@dsmahome.org

webmaster@dsmahome.org


mailto:lisaperry@dsmahome.org
mailto:karenmcarthur@dsmahome.org
mailto:suebenoit@dsmahome.org
mailto:andreamoniz@dsmahome.org
mailto:suebenoit@dsmahome.org
mailto:suebenoit@dsmahome.org
mailto:webmaster@dsmahome.org

