## Dartmouth School Music Association Scholarship Policy 2021-2022

The DSMA will award scholarships to Dartmouth High School Senior Students that have met the following criteria:

- 1. The student must be attending a school of continuing education within twelve months of being awarded the scholarship
- 2. Membership must have existed for three years, one of which is the student's senior year; and must have been renewed before October 31, 2021.
- 3. The student must participate in the annual ad book for three years of involvement with the program. One of those years must be senior year.
- 4. Gillette participation is required by the student or designee 2 out of 4 years in high school applicable to students in graduating class of 2022. One of those years must be senior year. Gillette participation is required by the student or designee junior and senior year starting with the class of 2023.

Any student who is part of the music program as a senior and has special circumstances, such as a transfer student, must be approved by the Director of Music in order to be classified as eligible.

Senior students that meet the criteria listed above will be given an application. If a senior feels they are eligible and have not received an application, they must inquire with the Scholarship Chairperson as to whether or not they are eligible.

The following will be expected from all scholarship applicants in addition to the above:

- 1. Completed application submitted by the deadline on the application, no exceptions
- 2. A letter of recommendation from a Music Instructor
- 3. A letter of recommendation from one other instructor at Dartmouth High School outside of the Music Department

Scholarship awards will start with a base rate and increase according to how the following criteria is met:

- Gillette participation prior to junior and senior years
- Participation in two music/quard activities per year
- Music recommendation score 40-50 points
- Academic recommendation score 30-40 points

The Director of Music and instructors of the performing groups will present their recommendations to the Scholarship Committee in reference to the applicant's contribution, participation and attitude; plans for further music study; active participation in DSMA activities; and academic record.

The Scholarship Committee will determine the amount of each scholarship awarded based on total funds raised as well as the number of students eligible to participate. (see DSMA by-laws)

Scholarship recipients have twelve (12) months from the date of notification that you received a scholarship to request that scholarship from the DSMA, no exceptions! The DSMA Treasurer must be presented with a statement showing a tuition payment to the school of higher education. Once received, the Scholarship Award will be mailed to the student.

Scholarship Fund raising – We encourage all students to participate in earning the funds necessary to keep DSMA functioning this includes participating in the ad book. Proceeds from most fundraisers go directly into the DSMA operating account with the exception of the ad book. It is the one fundraiser to directly benefit the DSMA Scholarship Fund. The ad book showcases many local businesses in a booklet that is printed and distributed during at least 2 events per year.

These Scholarship Policies are periodically reviewed and/or changed. If there are any questions in regards to these policies, please direct them to the DSMA.

## DSMA Executive Officers 2021-2022

President	Russ Benoit	508-415-5589	russbenoit@dsmahome.org
Vice President	Jen Heys	508-965-8634	jenheys@dsmahome.org
Treasurer	Yvette Nunes	508-264-8005	finance@dsmahome.org
Recording Sec.	Lissa Horan	508-287-4300	lissahoran@dsmahome.org
Corresponding	Amy Dion	508-496-0685	amydion@dsmahome.org
Ways & Means	Ann Lamere	774-365-2678	annlamere@dsmahome.org
Nominating	Laura Edgcomb	508-542-4953	lauraedgcomb@dsmahome.org
Director of Music	lan Flint	508.961.2750	ianflint@dartmouthschools.org
Past President	Lisa Perry	774-930-6319	lisaperry@dsmahome.org
Past Treasurer	Karen McArthur	508-990-0682	karenmcarthur@dsmahome.org

## DSMA Standing Committee Chairs 2021-2022

Uniforms	Sue Benoit	508-558-0051	suebenoit@dsmahome.org
	Laura Edgcomb	508-542-4953	lauraedgcomb@dsmahome.org
Logo/Clothing	Andrea Moniz	508-730-9575	andreamoniz@dsmahome.org
Membership	Amy Dion	508-496-0685	amydion@dsmahome.org
Concession	Ken Richard		kenrichard@dsmahome.org
Properties			
Publicity	Stephanie Church	508-971-2171	stephaniechurch@dsmahome.org
Scholarship	Sue Benoit	508-558-0051	suebenoit@dsmahome.org
Gillette	Sue Benoit	508-558-0051	suebenoit@dsmahome.org
Decorating	Rachel Hutson		rachelhutson@dsmahome.org
Website	Lory Moniz		webmaster@dsmahome.org